## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 330 by Representative Travis Johnson

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 1, after "consist of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "fifteen
- 3 members"

19 20

21

2223

2425

2627

28 29

30

31

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, delete "commissioner"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 24 and insert:

8	"(1) One member who is engaged in the production of industrial
9	hemp or industrial hemp seed appointed by the Louisiana Farm Bureau
10	Federation, Inc.
11	(2) One member appointed by the Louisiana State University
12	Agricultural Center.
13	(3) One member appointed by the Southern University Agricultural
14	Research and Extension Center.
15	(4) One member appointed by the speaker of the Louisiana House of
16	Representatives.
17	(5) One member appointed by the president of the Louisiana Senate.
18	(6) One member appointed by the chairman of the House Committee

- on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture and Rural Development.

  (7) One member appointed by the chairman of the Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development.
  - (8) One member appointed by the commissioner who is a licensed grower of industrial hemp.
  - (9) One member appointed by the commissioner who is a licensed processor of industrial hemp.
  - (10) One member appointed by the commissioner who is a consumer of industrial hemp.
  - (11) One member appointed by the commissioner who is a representative of the Louisiana industrial hemp industry.
  - (12) One member appointed by the Louisiana Black Farmers Cannabis and Hemp Association.
- 32 (13) One member appointed by the Morehouse Parish Black Farmers 33 and Landowners Association.
- (14) One member appointed by the Louisiana Cannabis Association.
- 35 (15) One member appointed by the Gulf South Hemp Association."
- 36 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 37 On page 3, line 27, delete "commissioner" and insert "appointing authority"
- 38 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 39 On page 3, line 28, after "E." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 29 and insert
- 40 "Appointments to the board shall be made no later than September 1, 2022. Each appointing
- 41 <u>authority shall notify the commissioner of the appointment."</u>

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 2 On page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert "The board should be"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 4 On page 4, line 5, after "appointment." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 6 On page 5, between lines 8 and 9, insert:
- 7 "(3) Make recommendations to the House and Senate committees on
- 8 agriculture, forestry, aquaculture, and rural development on legislation
- 9 relative to the regulation of industrial hemp."